



December 17, 2023 at South Levittown



Lanes

56 Tanners Lane, Levittown, NY, 11756 631-731-5700

Optional Junior Gold Qualifier for bowlers who are bowling the 2023 Junior Masters Tournament

Top youth bowlers earn their entry into the 2024 JUNIOR GOLD NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS IN Detroit, MI 6 DIVISIONS TO QUALIFY:

<u>Division</u>	U18 8/1/05 - 7/31/08	U15 8/1/08 - 7/31/11	U12 8/1/11 or later
Entry Fee	\$50	\$37.50	\$25
Bowlers Advancing	1:4	1:4	1:4

NAME:			
ADDRESS:			
CITY:	ZIP:	TELEPHONE:	
EMAIL:			
Date of Birth:	Division:		
JG Sanctioned: YES / I	NO Sanction Card #		

RULES

- 1. This tournament is open to all sanctioned USBC youth bowlers and Junior Gold Sanctioned bowlers. An entrant that is not sanctioned this season may purchase their USBC sanction (\$10) and the Junior Gold Sanction (\$30 for U18-U15 Divisions or \$10 for U12 Division) at the tournament site. All sanctioning will be verified.
- 2. A KEGEL approved sport pattern will be used for the tournament.
- 3. Reserved spots for fully prepaid entries only. Failure to appear will result in forfeiture of entry fee.
- 4. There will be six divisions of competition based on the Junior Gold Tournament Divisions.

Division	Date of Birth	Division	Date of Birth	Division	Date of Birth
U12	8/1/07 or later	U15	8/1/04 -	U18	8/1/04 -
(B&G)		(B&G)	7/31/07	(B&G)	7/31/07

- 5. All bowlers will compete against the bowlers in their respective divisions. 1 in 4 bowlers in each age group will win spots for Detroit, MI. Separate girls, and boys spots in each age group (U12, U15, U18) if possible. For every 4 bowlers in a division one Junior Gold entry will be created. If the event has 5, 6, or 7 entrants, a 2nd place finisher would now be given the opportunity to fund any remaining shortfall between the entry monies collected and the appropriate division entry fee and claim a spot in the Junior Gold Championships. Should a division not receive the minimum required 4 entries to allow for the qualifying spot, entrants will be moved up to the next highest division or allowed to withdraw.
- 6. No re-entries are permitted.
- 7. **FORMAT:** Bowlers will bowl five (5) games, moving after each game.
- 8. After five games are completed, the results are final and the top bowlers per division based on the advancement ratio will win their entry into the National Junior Gold Championships. If there is a tie, the tournament director will schedule a time with the bowlers for a 1 game roll-off.
- 9. This is a scratch tournament. USBC rules will govern all play. Entries close on Sunday, December 17, 2023.
- 10. Committee reserves the right to check bowling ball for conformity with USBC rules. All non-conforming balls will be retained until the conclusion of the squad.
- 11. If a Junior Gold member wins an entry but cannot attend the Junior Gold Championships, he or she is responsible for alerting the Junior Gold Championships qualifying event director so the entry may be passed to the next qualified participant in that event. An athlete who gives up his/her spot or is unable to attend must re-qualify for the following year; individual berths are not carried over to the next year. If the Junior Gold Member fails to alert the Junior Gold event director, he or she risks disqualification from that Junior Gold qualifier for the following year.
- 12. Proper attire must be worn. Full length collared shirt, full length crew necked shirt or full-length collared blouse; casual pants, jeans (if neat), shorts, skorts, or skirts which must be below the bowlers fingertips when the bowler is standing and their arms are hanging down at their sides. No sweats or hats are permitted to be worn while bowling. Arrive early if in doubt.
- 13. Pictures may be taken during the tournament to be used on social media outlets. If you prefer to not have your picture used, please let the tournament director know prior to the beginning of competition.
- 14. All entrants certify their knowledge of and eligibility under USBC Rule #400.
- 15. Tournament Fee is comprised of the following: Qualifier fee based on division. (Qualifier fee: \$25 for U12, \$37.50 for U15, and \$50 for U18.)

Send Entry To:
LIUSBC
40 Horseblock Road
Centereach, NY 11720
Tel No. (631) 737-0825 Fax No. (631) 737-0642
www.liusbc.com – visit the LIUSBC Facebook page